2018-005702 Klamath County, Oregon



05/08/2018 12:27:03 PM

Quitclaim Deed
RECORDING REQUESTED BY Leocadia Concepcion Smith
AND WHEN BECORDED MAIL TO: Eleng Smith and Tagrantee(s)
Eleng Mith and Grantee(s) 29020 SW Costa Circle West
Wilsonville OR 97070
Consideration: \$_"NO Consideration"
Property Transfer Tax: \$
Assessor's Parcel No.: <u>R514973</u> <u>R-3909-002BA-06200-000</u> 64
PREPARED BY: <u>Augusto Cristian Trigueres</u> certifies herein that he or she has prepared this Deed. KLAMATH FALLS, OR 976
this Deed.
Signature of Preparer Date of Preparation
Augusto Trigueros
Printed Name of Preparer
THIS OLUTCH AIM DEED executed on 12/21/17 in the County of
Klumuth Canty, State of Oregon
by Grantor(s), <u>Leocadia Concepcion Smith</u> ,
whose post office address is,
to Grantee(s), <u>Eleng Smith</u> ,
whose post office address is <u>29020</u> SW Costa Circle West, Wilsonville, OR 97070
WITNESSETH, that the said Grantor(s), <u>Leo cadia concepcion Smith</u> ,
for good consideration and for the sum of Ten dollaes
($ \underline{0} $) paid by the said Grantee(s), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,
does hereby remise, release and quitclaim unto the said Grantee(s) forever, all the right, title
©SmarlegaForms a) Description: Tract # 80, Pleascult Home Tracts, accord to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the clerk of Klamant County, Orege Code 041 map 2909=002 BA TL 06200 Key # 514973

. . .

interest and claim which the said Grantor(s) have in and to the following described parcel of land, and improvements and appurtenances thereto in the County of ____Klamath County, State of Oregon and more specifically described as set forth in EXHIBIT "A" to this Quitclaim Deed, which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Grantor(s) has signed and sealed these presents the day and year first above written. Signed, sealed and delivered in presence of:

GRANTOR(S):

Signature of Grantor LEOCADIA CONCEPCIO Print Name of Grantor

Signature of First Witness to Grantor(s)

Print Name of First Witness to Grantor(s)

GRANTEE(S): Signature of Grantee

Print Name of Grantee

Signature of First Witness to Grantee(s)

Print Name of First Witness to Grantee(s)

Signature of Second Grantor (if applicable)

Print Name of Second Grantor (if applicable)

Signature of Second Witness to Grantor(s)

Print Name of Second Witness to Grantor(s)

Signature of Second Grantee (if applicable)

Print Name of Second Grantee (if applicable)

Signature of Second Witness to Grantee(s)

Print Name of Second Witness to Grantee(s)

ACKNOWLEDGMENT						
certificate who signe attached, a	d the document to	er completing this entity of the individua which this certificate ness, accuracy, or	al e is			
State of Cali County of	fornia Fresno)				
On <u>Nover</u>	nber 9th, 2016	before me,Ry	/an Del Carlo ((insert name a	(Notary) and title of the c	officer)	
who proved subscribed t his/fe)/their person(\$), o	to me on the basis o the within instrun authorized capacit • the entity upon be	lia Concepcion Smi of satisfactory evide nent and acknowled y(ies), and that by h shalf of which the pe	ence to be the j ged to me that is he //t heir sigr erson(\$) acted,	he/sh9/t hey exe nature(\$) on the executed the in	ecuted the same instrument the istrument.	
	er PENALTY OF P true and correct.	ERJURY under the	laws of the Sta	te of California	that the foregoing	
WITNESS n	ly hand and officia	l seal.		Comm Notary	AN DEL CARLO ission # 2027423 Public - California resno County	

, ?

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

CIVIL CODE § 1189

State of California 🔒 💡		1			
County of		۲.			
on 12/21/2017	1 hafara ma	Janine Here Insert I	Perez,	Notary	Dubli
On $(\sim) \sim (\sim)$	• pelore me,				

ERECTED DE LE CONTRACTOR D

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is/a) is/a) subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that havshe/toey executed the same in bis/her/their authorized capacity(be), and that by hs/her/their signature on the instrument the person of the entity upon behalf of which the person is acted, executed the instrument.



I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature Signature of Notary Public

Place Notary Seal and/or Stamp Above

OPTIONAL

	leter alteration of the document or form to an unintended document.							
Description of Attached Document								
Title or Type of Document:QUI+Claim								
Document Date: 12/21/2017	Number of Pages: +OUC							
Document Date: 12/21/2017 Signer Other Than Named Above: N	o other signers							
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)								
Signer's Name:	Signer's Name:							
Corporate Officer – Title(s):	Corporate Officer – Title(s):							
Partner – Limited General	🗆 Partner – 🗆 Limited 🖵 General							
Individual Attorney in Fact	Individual Attorney in Fact							
Trustee Guardian of Conservator	Trustee Guardian of Conservator							
Other	Other							
Signer is Representing:	Signer is Representing:							